FEATURES
Combines two 1900MHz BTS onto a single feeder without guard
band
Designed for low passive inter-modulation
DC/AISG bypass field selectable
Very low insertion loss
DBC0099F5V51-1
TWIN SAME BAND COMBINER 1900

Connectors DIN 7-16 (F) x 6 long neck
Mounting Pole/wall bracket supplied with two metal clamps for 45-178 mm diameter poles
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER BTS1 BAND BTS2 BAND DESCRIPTION
DBC0099F1V51-1 A3 A4, A5, B, C, D, E, F & G
Twin Same Band Combiner, 1900 -
DC/AISG field selectable through
external DC switch
DBC0099F2V51-1 A3, A4 A5, B, C, D, E, F & G
Twin Same Band Combiner, 1900 -
DC/AISG field selectable through
external DC switch
DBC0099F3V51-1 A4, A5 A3, B, C, D, E, F & G
Twin Same Band Combiner, 1900 -
DC/AISG field selectable through
external DC switch
DBC0099F4V51-1 A5, D A3,A4, B, C, E, F & G
Twin Same Band Combiner, 1900 -
DC/AISG field selectable through
external DC switch
DBC0099F5V51-1 D, B3 A, B4, B5, C, E, F & G
Twin Same Band Combiner, 1900 -
DC/AISG field selectable through
external DC switch
DBC0099F6V51-1 B3,B4 A, B5, C, D, E, F & G
Twin Same Band Combiner, 1900 -
DC/AISG field selectable through
external DC switch
DBC0099F7V51-1 B4,B5 A, B3, C, D, E, F & G
Twin Same Band Combiner, 1900 -
DC/AISG field selectable through
external DC switch
DBC0099F8V51-1 B5, E A, B3, B4, C, D, F & G
Twin Same Band Combiner, 1900 -
DC/AISG field selectable through
external DC switch
DBC0099F9V51-1 E, F A, B, C, D, & G
Twin Same Band Combiner, 1900 -
DC/AISG field selectable through
external DC switch
DBC0099F10V51-1 F, C3 A, B, C4, C5, D, E & G
Twin Same Band Combiner, 1900 -
DC/AISG field selectable through
external DC switch
DBC0099F11V51-1 C3, C4 A, B, C5, D, E, F & G
Twin Same Band Combiner, 1900 -
DC/AISG field selectable through
external DC switch
DBC0099F12V51-1 C4, C5 A, B, C3, D, E, F & G
Twin Same Band Combiner, 1900 -
DC/AISG field selectable through
external DC switch
DBC0099F13V51-1 C5, G A, B, C3, C4, D, E & F
Twin Same Band Combiner, 1900 -
DC/AISG field selectable through
external DC switch
DBC0099F14V51-1 G A, B, C, D, E & F
Twin Same Band Combiner, 1900 -
DC/AISG field selectable through
external DC switch
DBC0099F15V51-1 C3b,C4,C5a A,B,C3a,C5b,D,E, F, G
Twin Same Band Combiner, 1900 -
DC/AISG field selectable through
external DC switch
Rev 11 Jun 10 2020 DBC0099F5V51-1